(TO) TASK ORDER AMENDMENT TO CSC AGREEMENT
(PROFESSIONAL CCNA SERVICES)
Clerk Tracking No. AS'-00 // %

THIS TASK ORDER AMENDMENT (the “Amendment’) to the (CSC) Continuing
Services Contract for Professional CCNA Services is made and entered into effective the

@W"day of July 2015, by and between the CITY OF NAPLES, a Florida Municipal
Corporation (the “City”), and MARCO SURVEYING & MAPPING, LLC a Fiorida Limited

Liability Company (the Consultant”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish CCNA Services, on April 3, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”) (Reference Original
RFQ 14-054 and Original Clerk Tracking No.15-00045. This Task Order Amendmentis
for Survey Services associated with Block 7 of the Naples Golf & Beach Club Plat:
Task Order No. 15-01-20-31-531040: (‘Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this Task Order
Amendment so that the Consultant will provide said services pursuant to the terms and
conditions contained in the Original Agreement and Amendment herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.
2. “Article Three, Time” is amended to state that this Project Task Order

Amendment will be performed and completed within thirty (30) days from the
issuance of a Notice-to-Proceed and with a 30-day Project close-out time
frame. Project: Survey Services associated with Block 7 of the Naples
Golf & Beach Club Plat.

3. “Article Four, Compensation” is amended to reflect an increase to the
Consultant for this Task Order Amendment in the amount of $4,400.00 for
the Project as indicated in Attachment A-1 Scope of Services and Basis of
Compensation, attached and made a part of this Amendment.

4, All other terms, provisions and conditions of the Original Agreement, except
as expressly amended and modified by this Amendment, shall remain in full
force and effect.

5. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose signature
appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and the same
instrument.

Rev. 06/18/2015 PS TO Amendment gis/rdp 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Consultant have caused this Task Order
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year
first above written.

CITY:
ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA
BYWQ oy Wm
Patricia L. Rarfubosk,\City Clerk - _ A. William Moss, City Manager
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:
By._‘tul © Wl
Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney

CONSULTANT:

MARCO SURVEYING & MAPPING, LLC
3825 Beck Boulevard, #725

Naples, Florida 34114

Att: David Hyatt, President/

Managing Member/Project Surveyor

%\D@M By: @W(W/ Z//%ﬁ

Witness (Signature) (Signature)
Printed . ‘ Printed N ;
Name: Kdeew D\ £op fie Name: Dam// 71/78{7[%

Title: M&M Cins .A’lt’wl éef‘
v/

FEI/EIN Number: On File
A Fiorida Limited Liability Company ~ (FL)

Rev. 06/18/2015 PS TO Amendment gls/rdp 2



Marco Surveying & Mapping LLC : Bid 14-054 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : Task Order No. 15-01-20-31-531040 10of3

QEYING

950 NORTH COLLIER BLVD. SUITE 412
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

3825 BECK BLVD. SUITE 725
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34114

A LIMITED LTABILITY  COMPANY

239.389.0026 | FAX: 239.389.0093
July 16, 2015

Allyson Holland PE
City of Naples Utilities
380 Riverside Circle
Naples, FL 34102

Subject: Proposal for Survey Services under Library of Consultants CSC Agreement - “Block 7,
Naples Golf & Beach Club Tract, Plat Book 2, Page 78, Collier County, Florida" - revised

Dear Allyson,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this proposal for survey services. It is based on our
phone conversations and emails of July 8, 2015 and revised based upon our conversation of July
16.

SCOPE:
Boundary Survey:

Marco Surveying & Mapping will perform a boundary survey of Block 7 Naples Golf & Beach
Club, Plat Book 2 Page 78, for the purpose of determining the location of the ten foot utility
easement that straddles the rear lines of the block. Upon reaching an understanding of the
overall block woodened Iath will be placed along the perimeter of the 10 foot easement
adjacent to the vicinity of the rear corners. Additionally any above ground visible and apparent
improvements that fall within the 10 utility easement will be located.

Fixed Fee: $4,400
Deliverables will be in the form of 6 signed and sealed surveys of the block depicting where

wooden lath were placed along the easement as well as all located improvements. An AutoCAD
file of the survey as well as a PDF of the boundary survey will also be provided.



Marco Surveying & Mapping LLC : Bid 14-054 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : Task Order No. 15-01-20-31-531040 20f3
Proposal for Survey Services —

“City of Naples- Block 7. Naples Golf & Beach Club- revised", Naples, Florida

Project Schedule:

Marco Surveying & Mapping will complete the above scope within 30 days of the notice to
proceed.

EXCLUDED ITEMS:

Topographic Surveys

Location of any improvements other than those referenced in the scope
Environmental assessments

Mapping of environmental or jurisdictional flags or features
Underground locations

As-Builts

If you have any question or need to discuss further don’t hesitate to contact me.

Smcerely,
l/W»"" %

Dade Hygtt PSM
President, Marco Surveying and Mapping

Page 2 of 2



0sTIv'Y  §

- s - S -5 - s - s - 8 - s - s - s - s - 8

- s - $ - s - $ - s - s - & - s - $ - s - s

00'5Z9 $ - $ - $ 00szt $ - $ 0000T $ - s - $ - S 0000% S - s
T T S Aaning yeaq

STIY'T ¢ - $ - S STIE $§ - $o000S§ - § - $ 0009ST § - $ - ¢
S0 S0 [44 sluawanoidwy 3je07 19 sywn juswase] yiep

STIV'T § - $ - S sTE § - $ 000s $ - $§ - $ 0009ST $ - § - ¢
ST0 S0 [49 Asepunog y20ig ysiqeis3 pue jonuo) 13§

00'0€T S - $ - s - $ - $ 000 $ - S - $ - S 0008 $ -8
S0 T %20|g aiejndje)

00°SLE s - $ - S 00SLE $ - s - ¢ - 5 - s - s - $ - s
€ uopieuIpJooy) 323f01d
sysel
000ST $ 00'SS$ 00'SZT $ 00'SZT $ 000OT $ 0009T S 00'SPT $ OOCET S 0008 $ O0O'SS S ey 3|qejig
{ej0L jedpung vy WSd INd Wd 124-¢ 1124-€ 1124-2 ns 1S AioBase) 3qejjig

193yspeasds Sunso) qor sajden jo Ay - qnj) yaeag sa|den £ yo0i9

Eivg OPOLES-1E-02-L0-G1 "ON J8pJO ysel : uojesuadwoy) 3 adods : |-y JuawipeRy ¥50-v1 p1g : 977 Buiddey B Butkeang caseyy



